value for solvency purposes are the same.

Other investments

The balance sheet line item ‘Other investments’ is for investments that are not covered by
the aforementioned investment categories.

For solvency purposes, the economic value is taken to be the cost reported by the
investment management company.

A R A G  G R O U P  2 0 2 1  S O L V E N C Y  A N D  F I N A N C I A L  C O N D I T I O N  R E P O R T   V A L U A T I O N  F O R  S O L V E N C Y  P U R P O S E S 7 9

For the Solvency II balance sheet, the loan to the real-estate management company is val-
ued using the present value method for the cash flows that the loan is expected to gener-
ate in the future. For reasons of materiality and because of the low risk, no present value
calculations were carried out for the other items in the year under review, as had also been
the case in 2020. Instead, HGB carrying amounts were also used for Solvency II purposes.
Under HGB, the amounts are recognized at cost, adjusted for any permanent changes
in value.

Reinsurance recoverables

(€’000)

SII as of
Dec. 31,

2021

HGB as of
Dec. 31,

2021

Valuation
difference

SII as of
Dec. 31,

2020

SII change

Non-life and health similar to non-life  37,759  40,186  – 2,427  24,786  12,973

of which: non-life excluding health 33,814 40,186 – 6,372 22,049 11,765

of which: health similar to non-life  3,945  0  3,945  2,738  1,207

Life and health similar to life, excluding health and index-linked
and unit-linked  0  0  0  5,121  – 5,121

of which: health similar to life 0 0 0 0 0

of which: life excluding health and index-linked and unit-linked  0  0  0  5,121  – 5,121

Life index-linked and unit-linked  0  0  0  0  0

Total  37,759  40,186  – 2,427  29,907  7,852

This balance sheet line item records the reinsurers’ share of technical provisions. It
includes reinsurance recoverables, cash flows from reinsurance receivables and liabilities,
and deposits and liabilities from ceded reinsurance business.

On the HGB balance sheet, the reinsurers’ share of technical provisions is deducted
from the provision for unearned premiums and the provision for outstanding claims. The
reinsurers’ share of the unearned premiums is determined in accordance with the contrac-
tual agreements. The proportions of the provision for outstanding claims relating to out-
ward reinsurance business are calculated in accordance with the stipulations in the rein-